Tabulation of Bids

lllinois Department _ : :
Of Transpor‘taﬁon Name of B!dder: Alliance Contractors, Inc. Norvilla, LLC Berger Excav. Contr., Inc.
Address of Bidder:||1166 Lake Avenue 2701 S. 13th Avenue 1205 Garland Rd.
Woodstock, IL 60098 Broadview, IL. 60155-4715 Wauconda, IL 60084
Local Public Agency: Date: 09/07/16
County: McHenry Time: 3:00 PM Proposal Guarantee: Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond
Section: 16-00462-01-DR Terms: 5% 5%
Engineer's Estimate: $170,008.00
Approved Engineer's Estimate
Item No. |Iltem Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 169.00} $35.00 $5,915.00 $40.00 $6,760.00) $48.40 $8,179.60 $85.00 $14,365.00
2 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" SQ YD 900.00] $7.00 $6,300.00 $0.10 $90.00 $8.50 $7,650.00 $8.45 $7,605.00)
3 SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.18| $2,300.00 $414.00/| $30,000.00 $5,400.00|| $11,500.00 $2,070.00|| $20,000.00 $3,600.00)
4 SEEDING, CLASS 7 POUND 24.00|| $10.00 $240.00) $5.00 $120.00 $24.00 $576.00) $14.00 $336.00
5 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 18‘00" $2.00 $36.00 $2.00 $36.00) $9.60 $172.80) $4.00 $72.00)
6 PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 18.00|| $2.00 $36.00 $2.00 $36.00 $9.60 $172.80) $4.00 $72.00
7 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 18.00] $2.00 $36.00 $2.00 $36.00) $9.60 $172.80) $4.00 $72.00)
8 HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 900.00] $2.00 $1,800.00 $2.50 $2,250.00 $3.85 $3,465.00 $4.25 $3,825.00)
9 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 900.00] $2.00 $1,800.00 $1.50 $1,350.00 $2.80 $2,520.00 $1.25 $1,125.00
10 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 SQ YD 31.00] $50.00 $1,550.00 $180.00 $5,580.00) $76.50 $2,371.50 $225.00 $6,975.00)
11 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5 SQ YD 15.00|| $60.00 $900.00) $200.00 $3,000.00 $119.50 $1,792.50 $275.00 $4,125.00)
12 FILTER FABRIC SQ YD 46.00|| $2.00 $92.00) $1.00 $46.00 $34.95 $1,607.70 $32.00 $1,472.00)
13 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6" SQYD 140.00" $10.00 $1,400.00 $6.00 $840.00 $79.90 $11,186.00) $18.50 $2,590.00
14 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 65.00|| $2.00 $130.00 $1.00 $65.00 $17.70 $1,150.50 $2.00 $130.00
15 CLASS D PATCHES, 9 INCH SQ YD 140.00|| $75.00 $10,500.00 $206.00 $28,840.00 $127.60 $17,864.00 $228.50 $31,990.00
16 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B SPECIAL TON 30.00|| $30.00 $900.00) $40.00 $1,200.00 $228.00 $6,840.00 $80.00 $2,400.00)
17 END SECTIONS 15" EACH 2.00|| $50.00 $100.00) $150.00 $300.00 $442.35 $884.70|| $2,200.00 $4,400.00
18 END SECTIONS 21" EACH 2.00|| $125.00 $250.00) $275.00 $550.00 $494.10 $988.20||  $2,600.00 $5,200.00)
19 PRECAST REINFORCED CONC FL END SEC 3C EACH 1.00|| $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $700.00 $700.00] $1,190.25 $1,190.25|| $7,000.00 $7,000.00
20 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL MO 2.00]] $1,500.00 $3,000.00| $1,400.00 $2,800.00) $862.50 $1,725.00| $1,500.00 $3,000.00
21 PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE, 4" FOOT 100.00 $4.00 $400.00) $0.10 $10.00] $5.75 $575.00) $1.50 $150.00
22 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQFT 348.00 $3.00 $1,044.00 $0.10 $34.80 $3.30 $1,148.40 $5.00 $1,740.00
23 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE Ill 4" FOOT 800.00] $4.00 $3,200.00 $0.10 $80.00 $3.60 $2,880.00 $1.00 $800.00
24 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE Ill 24" FOOT 24.00] $20.00 $480.00) $0.10 $2.40) $23.95 $574.80 $6.00 $144.00
25 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER FOOT 150.00} $40.00 $6,000.00 $1.00 $150.00 $0.01 $1.50) $60.00 $9,000.00
26 RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER FOOT 150.00) $10.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $150.00 $0.01 $1.50] $24.00 $3,600.00)
27 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMP (NRD), TL 3 EACH 2.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $2.00 $0.60 $1.20 $4,900.00 $9,800.00)
28 IMPACT ATTENUATORS, REL (NRD), TL 3 EACH 2.00|| $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2.00 $0.60 $1.20 $700.00 $1,400.00
29 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30" RCCF FOOT 72.00|| $95.00 $6,840.00 $260.00 $18,720.00 $128.00 $9,216.00 $800.00 $57,600.00
30 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 21" FOOT 48.00|| $80.00 $3,840.00 $246.00 $11,808.00) $84.50 $4,056.00 $375.00 $18,000.00)
31 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2 24" FOOT 54.00|| $80.00 $4,320.00 $248.00 $13,392.00 $79.60 $4,298.40 $550.00 $29,700.00
32 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2 30" FOOT 54.00|| $95.00 $5,130.00 $254.00 $13,716.00 $143.10 $7,727.40 $400.00 $21,600.00)
33 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2 15" FOOT 58.00|| $65.00 $3,770.00 $240.00 $13,920.00 $67.55 $3,917.90 $265.00 $15,370.00
34 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 2 18" FOOT 56.00|| $70.00 $3,920.00 $244.00 $13,664.00) $72.90 $4,082.40 $325.00 $18,200.00)
35 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT, SP - CULVERT LSUM 1.00" $15,000.00 $15,000.00) $1.00 $1.00|| $13,007.44 $13,007.44| $100.00 $100.00
36 TEMPORARY PATCHING SQ YD 140,00|| $40.00 $5,600.00 $1.00 $140.00 $72.65 $10,171.00 $107.00 $14,980.00)
37 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION L SUM 1.00|| $30,000.00 $30,000.00| $4,275.00 $4,275.00| $14,422.15 $14,422.15| $25,000.00 $25,000.00
38 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL FOOT 208,00" $10.00 $2,080.00 $1.00 $208.00 $15.60 $3,244.80 $25.00 $5,200.00
39 STEEL PL BM GUARDRAIL, T A, 9 FOOT POSTS FOOT 75.00|| $30.00 $2,250.00 $59.05 $4,428.75) $32.20 $2,415.00 $35.00 $2,625.00)
40 STEEL PL BM GUARDRAIL, ATTACH TO STRUCT FOOT 50.00|| $55.00 $2,750.00 $122.50 $6,125.00) $287.50 $14,375.00 $135.00 $6,750.00)
41 |TRAFFIC BARRIER TERM, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TAN EACH 4.00  $3,000.00 $12,000.00] $2,385.00 $9,540.00 $948.75 $3,795.00 $2,385.00 $9,540.00
42 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED EACH 4.00|| $50.00 $200.00) $30.00 $120.00 $34.50 $138.00) $30.00 $120.00
43 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A EACH 8.00" $15.00 $120.00) $10.00 $80.00) $14.40 $115.20) $10.00 $80.00)
44 BARRIER WALL REFLECTORS, TYPE C EACH 12.00|| $15.00 $180.00) $1.00 $12.00 $0.01 $0.12] $12.00 $144.00
45 REM AND REERECT STEEL PL BM GUARDRAIL, T A FOOT 25.00" $75.00 $1,875.00 $13.75 $343.75 $57.70 $1,442.50 $13.75 $343.75

Printed 9/8/2016

Page 1 of 2

BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

lllinois Department _ : :
Of Transportation Name of B!dder: Alliance Contractors, Inc. Norvilla, LLC Berger Excav. Contr., Inc.
Address of Bidder:||1166 Lake Avenue 2701 S. 13th Avenue 1205 Garland Rd.
\Woodstock, IL 60098 Broadview, IL. 60155-4715 Wauconda, IL 60084
Local Public Agency: Date: 09/07/16
County: McHenry Time: 3:00 PM Proposal Guarantee: Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond
Section: 16-00462-01-DR Terms: 5% 5% 5%
Engineer's Estimate: $170,008.00
Approved Engineer's Estimate
Item No. |Iltem Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
46 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL FOOT 342.00 $10.00 $3,420.00 $1.00 $342.00 $16.80 $5,745.60 $44.00 $15,048.00
47 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 1.00|  $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00|] $14,154.30 $14,154.30| $6,500.00 $6,500.00)
48 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CUYD 67.00" $35.00 $2,345.00 $40.00 $2,680.00 $152.75 $10,234.25 $130.00 $8,710.00
49 POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL CU YD 67.00] $35.00 $2,345.00 $40.00 $2,680.00) $59.30 $3,973.10 $130.00 $8,710.00)
Total Bid: As Read: $176,626.70 $208,294.51 $391,308.75
As Calculated: $176,626.70 $208,294.51)| $391,308.75
| Approved Engineer's Estimate: $170,008.00 LOW BID | |

Printed 9/8/2016

Page 2 of 2

BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



